OFFICE OF THE CLERK



Supreme Court of Misconsin

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > January 3, 2014

To:

Hon. James R. Beer Green County Circuit Court Judge 2841 6th Street Monroe, WI 53566

Carol Thompson Green County Clerk of Circuit Court 2841 6th Street Monroe, WI 53566

Kevin C. Potter Assistant Attorney General P.O. Box 7857 Madison, WI 53707-7857 Gregory M. Weber Assistant Attorney General P.O. Box 7857 Madison, WI 53707-7857

Casey J. Shelton 462826 Dodge Corr. Inst. P.O. Box 700 Waupun, WI 53963-0700

A. John Voelker Director of State Courts P.O. Box 1688 Madison, WI 53701-1688

You are hereby notified that the Court, by its Clerk and Commissioners, has entered the following order:

No. 2013AP2073-W

Shelton v. Schwochert L.C.#2007CF68

The court having construed the letter filed on December 30, 2013, by petitioner, Casey J. Shelton, which inquired about the filing of his petition for review, as a nonconforming petition for review of the court of appeals' order of December 10, 2013;

IT IS ORDERED that the letter filed by petitioner on December 30, 2013, shall be deemed to be a timely but nonconforming petition for review. However, a statement in support of the petition, conforming to the requirements of Wis. Stat. §§ 809.62(2) and (4), must be filed with the clerk of this court by January 27, 2014. Petitioner may file one copy of his statement in support of the petition. If the statement is not filed by that time, this court will dispose of this matter based solely on the documents that have been filed. Petitioner is reminded that he remains solely responsible for serving a copy of his statement in support of the petition on the

Page Two January 3, 2014 No. 2013AP2073-W

Shelton v. Schwochert L.C.#2007CF68

Attorney General, as the clerk of this court is neither required nor authorized to serve papers on behalf of litigants.

Diane M. Fremgen Clerk of Supreme Court